900353224 02/05/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2016		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900352245		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hercules Tire Company of Canada, Inc.		01/26/2016	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hercules Tire & Rubber Company		
Street Address:	16380 U.S. Route 224 East, Suite 200		
City:	Findlay		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45840		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3077810	AVALANCHE X-TREME
Registration Number:	2070258	AGRIMAC
Registration Number:	2257372	TRAILERMAX
Registration Number:	2289115	AVALANCHE
Registration Number:	1593523	TREADWAY
Registration Number:	1385907	IRONMAN
Registration Number:	1004622	CAPONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125215450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-521-5400

Email: clackert@reedsmith.com, ksharkin@reedsmith.com,

smurawski@reedsmith.com, jgoodwill@reedsmith.com,

nycipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Clark W. Lackert
Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP
Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

900353224 REEL: 005723 FRAME: 0300

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506290.20004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark W. Lackert		
SIGNATURE:	/Clark W. Lackert/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Assignment#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005723 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HERCULES TIRE COMPANY OF CANADA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, located at:

1300 Morrical Boulevard Findlay, Ohio 45840 United States of America

owns the following trademark(s) and registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s) in the United States of America:

(Cited on Attached Schedule)

Whereas, THE HERCULES TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

16380 U.S. Route 224 East, Suite 200 Findlay, Ohio 45840 United States of America

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of U.S. One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) together with the goodwill symbolized by the said trademark(s) and registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s). Said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademark(s) and registration(s) and application(s) for said trademark(s).

is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registration(s) and application(s) for said

Dated this 34th day of	January, 2016, effective as of January, 2016.
	HERCULES TIRE COMPANY OF
	CANADA, INC.
	By:
	Name: J. Michael Gaither
	Title: Vice tresident + Secretary
Dated this 26th day of	January , 2016, effective as of January 1, 2016.
	THE HERCULES TIRE & RUBBER
	COMPANY
	By:
	Name: J. Michael Gaither
	Title Executive Van Pracidous Gonoral

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005723 FRAME: 0302

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	AVALANCHE X-TREME	78516992	November 15, 2004	3077810	April 4, 2006
United States	AGRIMAC	74592812	October 31, 1994	2070258	June 10, 1997
United States	TRAILERMAX	74592809	October 31, 1994	2257372	June 29, 1999
United States	AVALANCHE	74496698	March 4, 1994	2289115	October 26, 1999
United States	TREADWAY	73658330	May 1, 1987	1593523	April 24, 1990
United States	IRONMAN	73525456	March 6, 1985	1385907	March 11, 1986
United States	CAPONE	72435640	September 14, 1972	1004622	February 11, 1975

TRADEMARK REEL: 005723 FRAME: 0303

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF Morth Carolina COUNTY OF Meaklenburg) ss.:
On this 26th day of
Deharal B. Shraser
My Convision Expers Oct. 21, 2018
(Notarial Seal)
DEBORAH B. GARDNER NOTARY PUBLIC Mecklenburg County, North Carolina

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF North Charles	j	ss.:
COUNTY OF Meeklenburg	ý	
	•	
	. A	
On this <u>Joth</u> day of	akoux	2016, before me personally appeared
A Dr. Or.	' 0	
In Mchael Hather	, personally l	known to me, who, being by me duly swom,
did depose and say that he/she is the	e Kaleentino (Inc	known to me, who, being by me duly sworn, hours of the Hercules Tire &
Rubber Company, the company des	cribed in and v	which executed the foregoing instrument; and
		oing instrument on behalf of said company.
The same of the sa	oute the refuge	mig morument on bondin or said company.

Notary Public

Noy Connium lespies Oct. 21, 2018

(Notarial Seal)

DEBORAH B. GARDNER NOTARY PUBLIC Mecklenburg County, North Carolina

TRADEMARK REEL: 005723 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 01/29/2016